© Copyright 2009 by Tyco Electronics EC K.K. All rights reserved.  Edition: 5/2009 REV.B
TYCO Electronics EC K.K. [3-5-8, Hisamoto Takatsu-ku Kawasaki, 213-8535, Japan, TEL: 81 44 844 8445]
This document is subject to change, Please call local TYCO Electronics for the latest version.
Figure
・ Ratings 5A
・ Coil-Contacts 4,000VAC
Contact Data @ 23℃
Contact Arrangements: 1a (1FormA), 1c (1FormC)

TYCO Electronics EC K.K. [3-5-8, Hisamoto Takatsu-ku Kawasaki, 213-8535, Japan, TEL: 81 44 844 8445]
This document is subject to change, Please call local TYCO Electronics for the latest version.
Ordering Information for Relays
Example Part No. PCH -1 12 D 2 M H ,000
1. Basic Series
  PCH = Compact PCB mount type
2. Poles
 1 = 1pole
3. Coil Voltage
  05 = 5VDC 12= 12VDC
 06 = 6VDC 24 = 24VDC
 09 = 9VDC 48 = 48VDC*
4. Coil Power
 D = 400mW (1a,1c)
 L = 200mW (1a)
5. Contact Material
 2 = AgSnO2
6. Contact Arrangement
 blank = 1c
 M = 1a
7. Enclosure
  blank = Flux Proof
 H = Wash Tight
8. Suffix
 ,000 = Standard model
Other
Suffix = Custom model
*Coil voltage: 48VDC only can chose 400mW type.
Wiring Diagram (Bottom View) Outline Dimensions (mm)
1c*
Tolerance: 0.99mm Max.: +/-0.1mm, 1-2.99mm: +/-0.2mm, 3mm Min.: +/-0.3mm
*1a Outline dimensions is omitted.
1c                  1a
PC Board Layout (mm) (Bottom View)
1c
1a